

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3315

(Rev. 6/11/02) CCG 0015

Memorandum of Judgment

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RAPHAEL PARAMO,

DONNA PARAMO



Doc# 1634118107 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/06/2016 04:32 PM PG: 1 OF 3

Recorder's Stamp

No. 13 D6 31159

Joseph Or Co AMF NDED MEMORANDUM OF JUDGMENT

	0,
On September 13	, 2016 , judgment was entered in this court
in favor of the plaintiff LeVine, Shugan, Schatz & Sh	haughnessy, Ltd.
and against defendant RAPHAEL PARAMO	
whose address is 3652 W. 176th, Lansing, Illinois	
in the amount of \$ 15,810.50	Arsociate Judge David E. Haracz
	OCT 2 1 2016
	Circuit Court – 1878
Atty. No.: 25158	Judge's No:
Name: Howard LeVine	V
Atty. for: Former attorney for Raphael Paramo	S <u>Y</u> E
Address: 18400 Maple Creek Dr., #600	P <u>.</u> 3_
City/State/Zip: Tinley Park, IL 60477	S <u>NO</u>
Telephone: (708) 444-4333	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

1634118107 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 13 (EXCEPT THE WEST 15 FEET THEREOF) AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 14 IN LAN-SHIRE LANES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 348 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 13.03 CHAINS THEREOF) OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 30-29-406-059-000

perty: 36.

OR COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Address of Property: 3652 W. 176th, Lansing, IL 60438

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT, DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

RAPHAEL PARAMO,)	
Petitioner)	
and)	No. 13 D 631159
)	
•)	Cal. 61
)	
DONNA PARAMO,)	
Pespondent)	
700)	
	ORDER	

This matter coming on the Petition for Setting Final Attorney's Fees and Costs as filed by Howard LeVine of LeVine, Shug in, Schatz & Shaughnessy, Ltd., against its former client, Raphael Paramo, the movant being present along with the Petitioner, the Court hearing argument, reviewing the exhibits as sut mitted, and the Court being fully advised in the premises, having taken the matter under advisement, and FINDING that \$15,810.50 of the requested fees and costs is fair and reasonable;

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

- 1. The Petition is granted in part.
- 2. A judgment in the amount of \$15,810.50 is granted in favor of LeVine, Shugan, Schatz & Shaughnessy, Ltd. and against the Petitioner, Raphael Paramo.

ENTER:	Accordate Mda
	Associate Judgo Dayid E. Harace
	SEP 1 3 2016
DATE:	Circuit Court 1878
	\int
	\sim